AT43DK355 USB Controller Development
Kit for the AT43USB35X Family
...........................................................................................................................
User Guide Version 1.0
AT43DK355 USB Controller Dev. K
Table of Contents
Section 1
Introduction ........................................................................................... 1-1

Atmel web site at http://www.atmel.com.
AT43DK355 USB Controller Dev. Kit User Guide 5-1
 3429C–USB–7/04
Technical Support
5-2 AT43DK355 USB Controller Dev. Kit User Guide
3429C–USB–7/04
Section 6
Appendix
6.1 AT43USB355 Bill of Materials (BOM)
Table 6-1.
AT43USB355 USB Microcontroller/Hub
AT43USB355_EV3 Revision: 1.0
Bill Of Materials - November 19, 2002
Item Qty Reference Part Supplier
1 4 C1, C11, C12, C32 0.01 UF, cer 0805, Panasonic ECU-V1H103KBG Digikey PCC103BNCT-ND
2 7 C2, C3, C14, C16, C18, C24, C28 0.1 UF, cer 0805, Panasonic ECJ-2VB1E104K Digikey PCC1828CT-ND
3 9
C4, C6, C8, C15, C17, C19, C21,
C33, C35 0.001 UF, cer 0805, Panasonic ECU-
V1H102KBG
Digikey PCC102BNCT-ND
4 1 C5 0.33 UF, cer 0805, Panasonic ECJ-2YB1C334K Digikey PCC1817CT-ND
5 3 C7, C10, C34 2.2 UF, cer 0805, Panasonic ECJ-2YB0J225K Digikey PCC1851CT-ND
6 1 C20 4.7 UF, el A, Panasonic ECE-V1ES4R7SR Digikey PCE3065CT-ND
7 6 C22, C23, C26, C27, C30, C31 47 PF, cer 0603, Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H470J Digikey PCC470ACVCT
8 2 C29, C25 220 UF, el D, Panasonic ECE-V0JA221WP Digikey PCE3310CT-ND
  9 1 JH1 Header 1x1
10 6 JP1, JP2, JP4, JP5, JP14, JP16 Header_5X2 Jameco 67820 923810R
11 7
JP3, JP6, JP8, JP9, JP11, JP12,
JP13
Header_2X2 Jameco 115027 923804R
12 1 J1 USB-B, AMP 787780-1 Digikey 787780-1
13 2 J3, J2 USB-A, AMP 787616-1 Digikey 787616-1
 14 1 J4 CONNECTOR, D-SUB .318RT 25P-F Jameco 15181, 1008-25S
15 8
LD1, LD2, LD3, LD4, LD5, LD6,
LD7, LD0
LED, green Jameco 34606, XC209G
16 6 L2, L3, L4, L5, L6, L7 Ferrite Bead, Stewart HI1206N800R-00 Digikey 240-1010-1-ND
17 2 Q2, Q4 2N4401 Jameco 38421
AT43DK355 USB Controller Dev. Kit User Guide 6-1
 3429C–USB–7/04
Appendix
18 1 R1 100, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ101V Digikey P100ACT-ND
19 3 R2, R16, R17 1.5K, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ152V Digikey P1.5KACT-ND
20 6 R3, R4, R5, R6, R7, R8 27, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ270V Digikey P27ACT-ND
21 4 R9, R10, R11, R12 15K, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ153V Digikey P15KACT-ND
22 1 R13 1M, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ105V Digikey P1.0MACT-ND
23 3 R14, R18, R19 100K, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ104V Digikey P100KACT-ND
24 1 R15 50K Potentiometer Jameco 94721 X201R50K
 25 8
R20, R22, R24, R25, R26, R27,
R28, R29
470, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ471V Digikey P470ACT-ND
26 6 R30, R31, R32, R33, R34, R39 0, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V Digikey P0.0ACT-ND
 27 4 R35, R36, R37, R38 2.2K, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ222V Digikey P2.2KACT-ND
28 1 SW1 SW DIP-8, DS-08-G-01-BL Jameco 38842
29 1 U1 AT43USB355-AC Atmel
 30 1 U2 ATF16V8CZ TSSOP Atmel
31 1 U3 MIC2026-2BM Micrel